Providence (2-7) -vs- Rhode Island (3-5)
12/10/05 at The Ryan Center, Kingston, R.I.

Date: 12/10/05 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;‘t':‘ez: di;]%g La Providence 38 31 69

Site: The Ryan Center, Kingston, R.1. Rhode Island 32 34 66

Referees: Dennis DeMayo (R), Janice Aliberti (U1), John Riordan

u2

§\lott)as: ID-326874

Providence 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 MARANDOLA, Chelsea * 33 8-13 0-1 2-4 3-3 6 3 7 4 1 2 18

25 BROWN, Kristen * 23 6-8 1-3 0-0 3-2 5 4 2 4 0 0 13

30 NWAFILI, Gayle * 38 3-8 0-1 3-4 4-8 12 1 2 3 2 0 9

22 GARD, Allie * 34 0-6 0-4 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 4 0 2 0

02 BAUGH, Kristina * 13 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

03 ETHERIDGE, Ashley 28 7-11 4-8 3-3 0-3 3 0 3 0 1 0 21

01 DARRIAN, Shantee 28 3-8 0-0 2-4 5-8 13 3 0 3 0 2 8

23 PRICE, Savannah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

50 HOWARD, Danielle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-56 5-17 10-16 17-26 43 13 16 19 5 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-27 51.85 % 5-12 41.67 % 5-7 71.43 %

Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 0-5 0.00 % 5-9 55.56 %

Total 27-56 48.2 % 5-17 29.4 % 10-16 62.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8

Largest Lead: 15 2nd-

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 29 15:36

Rhode Island 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 MOJIDI, Safi * 39 5-16 3-10 2-2 1-1 2 3 8 4 0 0 15

34 MAGLEY, Jessica * 38 7-15 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 14

35 RHODES, Tanya * 26 6-11 0-0 0-2 4-3 7 5 2 1 0 0 12

11 MARCUS, Mia * 34 5-12 1-5 0-0 3-3 6 1 5 2 0 1 11

03 LICINA, Tanja * 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 0 4

12 BOISVERT, Justine 19 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 6

44  COURNOYER, Erin 19 0-3 0-0 4-4 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 4

30 COOPER, Sierra 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-66 6-21 6-8 13-17 30 18 18 10 0 3 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-30 46.67 % 2-7 28.57 % 2-4 50.00 %

Second Half 13-36  36.11 % 4-14 28.57 % 4-4 100.00 %

Total 27-66 40.9 % 6-21 28.6 % 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points off Turnovers: 15

Points in the Paint: 12
Largest Lead: 3 2nd-05:52

Fast Break Points: O



Providence 38

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 MARANDOLA, Chelsea 17 5-7 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 2 3 2 0 1 12
25  BROWN, Kristen 15 3-5 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 3 0 0 7
30 NWAFILI, Gayle 18 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 GARD, Allie 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
2 BAUGH, Kristina 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 ETHERIDGE, Ashley 14 4-7 4-7 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 14
1 DARRIAN, Shantee 10 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 PRICE, Savannah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 HOWARD, Danielle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-27 5-12 5-7 6-12 18 7 9 8 1 2 38
51.9% 41.7% 71.4%
Rhode Island 32
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 MOJIDI, Safi 19 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 3 0 0 6
34 MAGLEY, Jessica 18 3-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
35 RHODES, Tanya 16 4-5 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 1 2 1 0 0 8
11 MARCUS, Mia 17 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 6
3 LICINA, Tanja 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
12 BOISVERT, Justine 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
44  COURNOYER, Erin 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
30 COOPER, Sierra 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0O 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-30 2-7 2-4 5-8 13 7 12 5 0 0 32
46.7 % 28.6 % 50.0 %



Providence 31

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 MARANDOLA, Chelsea 16 3-6 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 1 4 2 1 1 6
25 BROWN, Kristen 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
30 NWAFILI, Gayle 20 2-3 0-0 3-4 3-5 8 0 1 3 2 0 7
22 GARD, Allie 20 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 2 0 2 0
2 BAUGH, Kristina 4 0-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 ETHERIDGE, Ashley 14 3-4 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7
1 DARRIAN, Shantee 18 2-6 0-0 1-2 4-7 11 3 0 3 0 1 5
23 PRICE, Savannah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 HOWARD, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-29 0-5 5-9 11-14 25 6 7 11 4 4 31
44.8% 0.0% 55.6%
Rhode Island 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  MOJIDI, Safi 20 3-8 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 0 9
34 MAGLEY, Jessica 20 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 8
35 RHODES, Tanya 10 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 4
11  MARCUS, Mia 17 2-6 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 2 0 1 5
3 LICINA, Tanja 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12  BOISVERT, Justine 17 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
44  COURNOYER, Erin 11  0-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
30 COOPER, Sierra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0O 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-36 4-14 4-4 8-9 17 11 6 5 0 3 34

36.1 % 28.6 % 100.0 %



VISITORS: Providence

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KRISTEN
TURNOVER by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,GAYLE

MISS JUMPER by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA
REBOUND OFF by NWAFILI,GAYLE

MISS JUMPER by NWAFILI,GAYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KRISTEN

GOOD JUMPER by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

MISS FT by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

FOUL by NWAFILI,GAYLE

REBOUND DEF by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
ASSIST by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by GARD,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KRISTEN
GOOD 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
ASSIST by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,GAYLE

MISS JUMPER by NWAFILI,GAYLE

FOUL by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

SUB IN by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
SUB OUT by BAUGH,KRISTINA

SUB IN by GARD,ALLIE
SUB OUT by BROWN,KRISTEN
MISS JUMPER by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

GOOD 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
ASSIST by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

19:48
19:38
19:38
19:00
18:45

18:23
18:18
18:08
18:05
18:05
17:32
17:32
17:32
17:13
17:13

17:13

17:13
17:13
17:13
16:36

16:30
16:29
16:17

15:58
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:27

15:21
15:08
15:08
14:56
14:50
14:31
14:18
14:18
14:12

0-2

2-2

4-2

7-2

10-2

10-4

10-6
13-6

H2

V2

V5

V 8

V 6

V 4
V7

GOOD JUMPER by LICINA,TANJA
ASSIST by RHODES, TANYA

TURNOVER by RHODES,TANYA

MISS 3PTR by MOJIDI,SAFI

REBOUND DEF by MARCUS,MIA
MISS JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA

FOUL by LICINA,TANJA
REBOUND DEF by MARCUS,MIA
FOUL by MOJIDI,SAFI
REBOUND DEF by LICINA, TANJA
MISS FT by RHODES, TANYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by RHODES, TANYA

MISS JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RHODES, TANYA

REBOUND DEF by MOJIDI,SAFI

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by COURNOYER,ERIN

SUB OUT by LICINA, TANJA

MISS 3PTR by MOJIDI,SAFI
REBOUND OFF by RHODES, TANYA
GOOD JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA
ASSIST by MOJIDI,SAFI

REBOUND DEF by RHODES, TANYA
GOOD JUMPER by RHODES,TANYA

SUB IN by LICINA,TANJA
SUB OUT by COURNOYER,ERIN
MISS JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA



REBOUND DEF by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY --

MISS 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY 13:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by BAUGH,KRISTINA 13:37
SUB OUT by GARD,ALLIE 13:37
13:21 MISS JUMPER by MARCUS,MIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MARCUS,MIA
13:14 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MOJIDI,SAFI
-- ASSIST by MARCUS,MIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:07
12:42 FOUL by RHODES,TANYA
GOOD FT by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY 12:42 14-9 V5
GOOD FT by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY 12:42 15-9 V 6
SUB IN by BROWN,KRISTEN 12:42
SUB OUT by DARRIAN,SHANTEE 12:42

12:29 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by RHODES, TANYA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by MOJIDI,SAFI
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,KRISTEN(in the paint) 12:11 17-11 V6
ASSIST by NWAFILI,GAYLE --
12:00 17-13 V4 GOOD LAYUP by RHODES, TANYA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by MOJIDI,SAFI

GOOD 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY 11:35 20-13 V7
ASSIST by BROWN,KRISTEN --
11:12 MISS 3PTR by MOJIDI,SAFI
-- REBOUND OFF by LICINA, TANJA
10:57 MISS LAYUP by MOJIDI,SAFI

-- REBOUND OFF by RHODES, TANYA
10:53 20-15 V5 GOOD JUMPER by RHODES,TANYA

TURNOVER by BROWN,KRISTEN 10:33
10:33 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by GARD,ALLIE 10:33

SUB IN by DARRIAN,SHANTEE 10:33

SUB OUT by BAUGH,KRISTINA 10:33

SUB OUT by NWAFILI,GAYLE 10:33
10:33 SUB IN by COOPER,SIERRA
10:33 SUB IN by COURNOYER,ERIN
10:33 SUB OUT by LICINA, TANJA
10:33 SUB OUT by RHODES, TANYA

10:04 20-17 V3 GOOD JUMPER by MARCUS,MIA
-- ASSIST by COOPER,SIERRA
GOOD JUMPER by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA 09:43 22-17 V5
ASSIST by GARD,ALLIE --
09:25 MISS JUMPER by MARCUS,MIA
REBOUND DEF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE --

GOOD LAYUP by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:16 24-17 V7

08:59 24-20 V4 GOOD 3PTR by MOJIDI,SAFI
== ASSIST by MARCUS,MIA

08:43 FOUL by MOJIDI,SAFI

SUB IN by NWAFILI,GAYLE 08:43

SUB OUT by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY 08:43
08:43 SUB IN by RHODES, TANYA
08:43 SUB IN by BOISVERT,JUSTINE
08:43 SUB OUT by MARCUS,MIA
08:43 SUB OUT by MOJIDI,SAFI

MISS 3PTR by GARD,ALLIE 08:29

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KRISTEN --

GOOD LAYUP by DARRIAN,SHANTEE(in the paint) 08:22 26-20 V6

ASSIST by BROWN,KRISTEN --
08:05 26-22 V4 GOOD JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA
-- ASSIST by BOISVERT,JUSTINE
TURNOVER by GARD,ALLIE 07:59
07:59 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



SUB IN by BAUGH,KRISTINA
SUB OUT by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by BAUGH,KRISTINA

MISS FT by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

FOUL by BROWN,KRISTEN
TURNOVER by BROWN,KRISTEN
SUB IN by HOWARD,DANIELLE
SUB OUT by BROWN,KRISTEN

TURNOVER by HOWARD,DANIELLE
FOUL by HOWARD,DANIELLE

BLOCK by HOWARD,DANIELLE

FOUL by HOWARD,DANIELLE

SUB IN by BROWN,KRISTEN
SUB OUT by HOWARD,DANIELLE

MISS LAYUP by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

STEAL by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
GOOD LAYUP by NWAFILI,GAYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

SUB IN by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

SUB OUT by BAUGH,KRISTINA

SUB OUT by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KRISTEN
REBOUND OFF by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by NWAFILI,GAYLE
REBOUND OFF by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

TIMEOUT media by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA
GOOD FT by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by GARD,ALLIE

27-22

27-24

27-25
27-26

29-26

29-28

30-28
31-28

V5

V3

V2
Vi

V3

Vi

V2
V3

SUB IN by LICINA,TANJA
SUB OUT by MAGLEY,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by COURNOYER,ERIN

FOUL by COOPER,SIERRA

SUB IN by MOJIDI,SAFI

SUB OUT by COOPER,SIERRA
TURNOVER by COURNOYER,ERIN
FOUL by BOISVERT,JUSTINE

GOOD LAYUP by LICINA, TANJA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOJIDI,SAFI

MISS LAYUP by COURNOYER,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by RHODES, TANYA

GOOD FT by COURNOYER,ERIN

GOOD FT by COURNOYER,ERIN

SUB IN by MAGLEY,JESSICA
SUB IN by MARCUS,MIA

SUB OUT by BOISVERT,JUSTINE
SUB OUT by COURNOYER,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by LICINA, TANJA
TURNOVER by MOJIDI,SAFI

TURNOVER by MOJIDI,SAFI

REBOUND DEF by RHODES, TANYA
GOOD JUMPER by MARCUS,MIA
ASSIST by RHODES, TANYA

FOUL by MARCUS,MIA

SUB IN by COOPER,SIERRA
SUB OUT by RHODES, TANYA
MISS 3PTR by MOJIDI,SAFI

MISS JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA



REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KRISTEN
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KRISTEN
ASSIST by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,GAYLE
MISS 3PTR by NWAFILI,GAYLE
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KRISTEN
TURNOVER by BROWN,KRISTEN
FOUL by BROWN,KRISTEN

STEAL by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

03:01 34-28

02:

46

02:

26

02:
02:
:06
:05

02
02

GOOD LAYUP by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB IN by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
SUB IN by PRICE,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by BROWN,KRISTEN
SUB OUT by GARD,ALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA(In the paint)

ASSIST by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
TURNOVER by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA
FOUL by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

SUB IN by GARD,ALLIE

SUB OUT by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

02
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

24
24

:02
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143

36-28

36-30

38-30

38-32

V 6

V8

V 6

V8

V 6

MISS 3PTR by MARCUS,MIA

TURNOVER by MOJIDI,SAFI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by RHODES, TANYA

SUB IN by COURNOYER,ERIN

SUB OUT by COOPER,SIERRA

SUB OUT by LICINA, TANJA

GOOD LAYUP by MARCUS,MIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by COURNOYER,ERIN

GOOD LAYUP by MAGLEY,JESSICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOJIDI,SAFI

MISS JUMPER by MOJIDI,SAFI

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Providence Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rhode Island
SUB IN by DARRIAN,SHANTEE 20:00
SUB OUT by BAUGH,KRISTINA 20:00
19:45 TURNOVER by MAGLEY,JESSICA
STEAL by GARD,ALLIE 19:42
MISS JUMPER by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA 19:24
REBOUND OFF by GARD,ALLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA(in the paint) 19:17 40-32 V8
ASSIST by GARD,ALLIE --
18:53 MISS JUMPER by RHODES,TANYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARCUS,MIA
18:41 MISS LAYUP by LICINA, TANJA
-- REBOUND OFF by LICINA, TANJA
18:33 TURNOVER by LICINA, TANJA
STEAL by GARD,ALLIE 18:31
MISS JUMPER by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA 18:27
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KRISTEN --
TURNOVER by BROWN,KRISTEN 18:11
FOUL by BROWN,KRISTEN 18:11
SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY 18:11
SUB OUT by BROWN,KRISTEN 18:11
18:11 SUB IN by COURNOYER,ERIN



REBOUND DEF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
MISS LAYUP by NWAFILI,GAYLE

STEAL by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

GOOD JUMPER by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
ASSIST by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

GOOD FT by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

REBOUND OFF by GARD,ALLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by GARD,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

GOOD LAYUP by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

BLOCK by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,GAYLE
MISS 3PTR by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

GOOD LAYUP by DARRIAN,SHANTEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by GARD,ALLIE

BLOCK by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by NWAFILI,GAYLE

REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,GAYLE
TURNOVER by NWAFILI,GAYLE

TURNOVER by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA
FOUL by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

TURNOVER by NWAFILI,GAYLE
SUB IN by BAUGH,KRISTINA
SUB OUT by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

42-32 V 10

43-32 V11

45-32 V13

47-32 V15

47-34 V13

47-37 V 10

47-39

V8

SUB OUT by LICINA, TANJA
MISS JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by COURNOYER,ERIN
TURNOVER by MARCUS,MIA

FOUL by MOJIDI,SAFI
SUB IN by BOISVERT,JUSTINE
SUB OUT by MARCUS,MIA

FOUL by MAGLEY,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by MAGLEY,JESSICA

FOUL by RHODES,TANYA

FOUL by COURNOYER,ERIN

STEAL by BOISVERT,JUSTINE
MISS LAYUP by RHODES,TANYA

MISS 3PTR by BOISVERT,JUSTINE

MISS 3PTR by MOJIDI,SAFI

REBOUND DEF by BOISVERT,JUSTINE
MISS JUMPER by RHODES, TANYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by RHODES, TANYA
ASSIST by MOJIDI,SAFI

STEAL by COURNOYER,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by MOJIDI,SAFI

MISS LAYUP by MOJIDI,SAFI
REBOUND OFF by MOJIDI,SAFI
GOOD 3PTR by BOISVERT,JUSTINE
ASSIST by MOJIDI,SAFI

FOUL by RHODES,TANYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by RHODES,TANYA

SUB IN by MARCUS,MIA

SUB OUT by RHODES, TANYA

GOOD JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by MOJIDI,SAFI



REBOUND DEF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
TURNOVER by GARD,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

GOOD LAYUP by NWAFILI,GAYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

FOUL by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

SUB IN by BROWN,KRISTEN

SUB OUT by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

MISS JUMPER by BAUGH,KRISTINA
REBOUND OFF by NWAFILI,GAYLE
GOOD LAYUP by NWAFILI,GAYLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARD,ALLIE

MISS FT by BAUGH,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,GAYLE
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KRISTEN
ASSIST by NWAFILI,GAYLE

FOUL by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

SUB IN by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
SUB OUT by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by BAUGH,KRISTINA
REBOUND OFF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
MISS LAYUP by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

SUB IN by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by BAUGH,KRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by GARD,ALLIE
REBOUND OFF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
TURNOVER by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

FOUL TECH by TEAM

BLOCK by NWAFILI,GAYLE
REBOUND DEF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
MISS 3PTR by GARD,ALLIE

FOUL by BROWN,KRISTEN

49-39 V10
49-42 V7
49-44 V5
51-44 V7
51-46 V5
53-46 V7
53-47 V6
53-48 V5
53-50 V3
53-51 V2
53-52 V1

MISS JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA

GOOD 3PTR by MOJIDI,SAFI
ASSIST by MARCUS,MIA

REBOUND DEF by MARCUS,MIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA
ASSIST by MOJIDI,SAFI

GOOD LAYUP by MAGLEY,JESSICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARCUS,MIA

REBOUND DEF by COURNOYER,ERIN
FOUL by BOISVERT,JUSTINE

REBOUND DEF by COURNOYER,ERIN
MISS LAYUP by MARCUS,MIA

MISS LAYUP by COURNOYER,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by COURNOYER,ERIN

GOOD FT by COURNOYER,ERIN

GOOD FT by COURNOYER,ERIN

SUB IN by LICINA,TANJA
SUB OUT by COURNOYER,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MOJIDI,SAFI

STEAL by MARCUS,MIA

GOOD FT by MOJIDI,SAFI
GOOD FT by MOJIDI,SAFI
MISS 3PTR by MOJIDI,SAFI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BOISVERT,JUSTINE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM



GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KRISTEN
ASSIST by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,KRISTEN

MISS 3PTR by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA
REBOUND OFF by NWAFILI,GAYLE

GOOD FT by NWAFILI,GAYLE
MISS FT by NWAFILI,GAYLE
REBOUND OFF by NWAFILI,GAYLE

SUB IN by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by BROWN,KRISTEN

TURNOVER by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

FOUL by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

GOOD LAYUP by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA(in the paint)

MISS FT by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,GAYLE
MISS FT by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

STEAL by DARRIAN,SHANTEE
TURNOVER by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

MISS JUMPER by GARD,ALLIE

REBOUND OFF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

GOOD LAYUP by DARRIAN,SHANTEE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

REBOUND OFF by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

GOOD JUMPER by ETHERIDGE,ASHLEY

ASSIST by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

MISS LAYUP by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

GOOD LAYUP by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

TURNOVER by MARANDOLA,CHELSEA

BLOCK by NWAFILI,GAYLE

53-55
55-55

55-57
57-57
57-60

58-60

60-60

61-60

61-62

63-62
63-64

65-64

65-66
67-66

H2

H2

H3

H2

Vi

H1

Vi
H1

Vi

H1
Vi

GOOD 3PTR by BOISVERT,JUSTINE

GOOD JUMPER by MARCUS,MIA

GOOD 3PTR by MARCUS,MIA

FOUL by LICINA,TANJA

SUB IN by COURNOYER,ERIN

SUB OUT by LICINA, TANJA

TURNOVER by MOJIDI,SAFI

FOUL by MAGLEY,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by MAGLEY,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by MARCUS,MIA

FOUL by MAGLEY,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by BOISVERT,JUSTINE
REBOUND OFF by MARCUS,MIA
TURNOVER by MARCUS,MIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by RHODES, TANYA

SUB OUT by COURNOYER,ERIN
GOOD JUMPER by RHODES, TANYA
ASSIST by MARCUS,MIA

GOOD JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by MAGLEY,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by RHODES, TANYA
GOOD JUMPER by MOJIDI,SAFI
MISS 3PTR by MARCUS,MIA
REBOUND OFF by RHODES, TANYA
MISS 3PTR by MARCUS,MIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by RHODES,TANYA



REBOUND DEF by NWAFILI,GAYLE

GOOD FT by NWAFILI,GAYLE
GOOD FT by NWAFILI,GAYLE

REBOUND DEF by DARRIAN,SHANTEE

00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:08
00:04

68-66
69-66

V2
V3

FOUL by RHODES,TANYA

SUB IN by COURNOYER,ERIN

SUB OUT by RHODES, TANYA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BOISVERT,JUSTINE



